

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.1593/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in DBCRL No. 656/2001 & DBCRL No. 1060/2005 o
f

The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DILIP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for for interim bail and exemption from filing O.T. And Office Report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sidhartha Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kher, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner states that he will file the copy of the FIR. Put up as soon as the

copy of the FIR is placed on record.

Madhu

(Vijay Dhawan

Court Master

)

r